Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: SW 006	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ □	Denied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 05/23/2024
8a. landowner, Applicant New to system □ NORTHERN NAT GAS (SUBLETTE/HOLCOM Attn: ENVIRONMENTA 1420 17TH RD LYONS, KS 67554	B)	8c. Landown New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	New to sy NORTH Attn: N 1111 S	vstem □ HERN NATURA MICHELLE BRO 103RD ST A, NE 68124	
	DWR Meter(s) Date to Comp eter Seal ⊠ Check Valve quired: Da	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube ☑	
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
			Date Prepared: 6/06 Date Entered:	5/2024 By: MAM By:

File No.	SW 00	06	11. (County:	SW	Ba	sin: AF	RKAN	SAS R	IVER			St	ream:							Fo	rmation Co	de: 21	1 Special Use:	
CHK	nts of Dive	ersion				-							7					and Qu			Δ.	dditional			
MOD DEL ENT	PDIV	Qualifier		S	τ.	R	ID		N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA I	_ine)		Rate	,	Quantit af/mgy		Rate	Qua		Overlap PD Files	
DEL	6236																			-					
ENT	,	NWSWNW		1	328	33W	1- 1	3	500	491	7						48.6		15.6		48.6	15	.6 ′	1305, 9202	
CHK 393	305							/								1.						1	,	_	
CHK 464	136																				: 24.	5			
										7									-						
3. 4			ï		1													4							
13. Stora	age: Rate				NF	Qua	ntity					ac/ft	A	ddition	al Rat	e	3	The sa		NF	Addi	tional Quar	tity		_ ac/ft
1 1 1 1 2 1																									
Limit	ation:			_af/yra	at	18			gpm (_				cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber(s)	- 0				all the second	7
15. 5YR	Allocation	: Allocation	Туре		_ St	art Yea	r		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt Ur	nit	<u>.</u>	Base	Acres		_ C	omment _				
16. Plac	e of Use		e :			N	E1/4			NV	V1/4			sv	V¹/4			s	E1/4		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE	STR	·	ID	NE 1/4		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					
CHK 1	7403		-	F	27						,														
,	1 21			· 1.	1									4				gj				2 3			
E.			7=								+								1						-
														7				. 35				4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ا الماريخ الماريخ	h.*		,		5 3											1								-1	
	5															*				- 1			¥,		
Base Ac	res:	Year:		N	1inimu	m Reas	onable	Quar	ntity:				4						777			. 4.	ļ.	-	
Commer																									

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

June 7, 2024

NORTHERN NAT GAS CO (SUBLETTE/HOLCOMB) Attn: ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 1420 17TH RD LYONS, KS 67554

RE:

Field Office Application for Change Vested Right, File No. SW 006 Water Right, File Nos. 1305 & 9202

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of these approvals is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original documents referred to above, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Water Commissioner

MAM: Enclosures

Pc: NORTHERN NATURAL GAS CO

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 7th day of June 2024, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Vested Right, File No. SW 006, Water Right, File Nos. 1,305 and 9,202 dated 7th day of June 2024 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

NORTHERN NAT GAS CO (SUBLETTE/HOLCOMB) Attn: ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 1420 17TH RD LYONS, KS 67554

pc:

NORTHERN NATURAL GAS CO Attn: MICHELLE BROWN 1111 S 103RD ST OMAHA, NE 68124

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

																			VED
						F	ile No	. <u>SW-0</u>	006					4.			2	00	2024
. A	Applicati	ion is he	reby n	nade fo	or appr	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	nange	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):				
							lace o					of Dive				-	Garde	n City	Field Office er Resource
u	inder the	e water	right v	vhich is	s the si	ubject	of this	applic	ation ir	n acco	rdance	e with t	the cor	dition	s desc			OI VVai	er resource
		rce of su			4.000							ce wate							
	110 000	100 01 0	.pp.,							_									
. 1	lame ar	nd addre	ess of	Applica	ant: N	ORTH	ERN	AT G	AS CO	(SUB	LETTE	E/HOL	COMB) AT	TN: E	NVIRO	NMEN	ITAL S	SPECIALIST
-		TH RD			1000										-	200			
		lumber:									ss:	41.1		_					
		nd addre					onden	t: NO	RTHEF	RN NA	TURA	L GAS	CO	ATTN	: MICH	HELLE	BROV	<u>WN</u>	
-		103RD 8				24			- "							-			
F		lumber:	-			an In	-		Email	addres	ss:							-	1
_		sently a	Ithoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:													
				A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			-												
		of Land -	NA	ME:	NO CH	ANGE			7.7.				-				20.		
C	Owner o	of Land -	NA	AME:	NO CH	IANGE		ental sh	eete as							84	3		
C	Owner o	of Land -	NA	AME: ESS: landov	NO CH	IANGE		70.07								-	***		TOTAL
	Owner o	of Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	NO CH	tach su	ppleme	NV	V1/4	neces	sary.)	sv	V¼		NEW.	T	1/4 SW1/4	SEN	TOTAL ACRES
(1	Owner o	of Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	NO CH	tach su		NV			sary.)	sv		SE14	NE¼	SE NW¼		SE1/4	
	Owner o	of Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	NO CH	tach su	ppleme	NV	V1/4	neces	sary.)	sv	V¼		NE¼	T		SE1/4	
	Owner o	of Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	NO CH	tach su	ppleme	NV	V1/4	neces	sary.)	sv	V¼		NE½	T		SE¼	
	Owner o	of Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	NO CH	tach su	ppleme	NV	V1/4	neces	sary.)	sv	V¼		NE%	T		SE¼	
Sec.	Owner of there is Twp.	of Land -	ADDRI an one	AME: ESS: landow	NO CH	tach su	ppleme	NV/A	SWW	neces:	sary.) NE1/4	SV NW¼	V¼ SW¼	SE¼		NW¼		SE¼	
Sec.	Owner of the second of the second of the second of this ap	of Land -	ADDRI nan one	AME: ESS: landov NE NW½	NO CH	se¼	NE1/4	NW%	SW4	neces:	sary.) NE1/4	SV NW¼	V¼ SW¼	SE¼		NW¼		SE¼	
Sec.	Owner of the second of the second of the second of this ap	of Land -	NE%	AME: ESS: landov NE NW½	NO CH wner, at sw/4 sw/4	se¼	NE1/4	NW%	SW4	neces:	sary.) NE1/4	SV NW¼	V¼ SW¼	SE¼		NW¼		SE%	
Sec.	Twp.	of Land -	NE½	AME: ESS: landow NE NW%	NO CH wner, at sw// sw//	se¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW%	SE¼	NE%	SV NW¼	V¼ SW¼	SE¼		NW¼		SE%	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE½	AME: ESS: landov NE NW% a cha AME: ESS: landov	NO CH wner, at sw// sw//	se¼	NE1/4	NW/4 NW/4 it is p	SW%	SE¼	NE%	SV NW½	V¼ SW¼	SE¼		NW%		SE¼	
Sec.	Twp. If there is this appower of the sapowner	Range	NE% NE% n is for ADDRI ADDRI an one	AME: ESS: Iandov NE NW% a cha AME: ESS: Iandov	NO CH wner, at sw/4 sw/4	se¼	NE1/4	NV/A NW/A , it is p	SW% SW% Topose eets as	SE¼	NE½	SV NW½	sw¼	SE¼	ged to	NW%	SW¼		ACRES
() Sec.	Twp. If there is this appower of the sapowner	of Land -	NE% NE% n is for ADDRI ADDRI an one	AME: ESS: Iandov NE NW% a cha AME: ESS: Iandov	NO CH wner, at sw/4 sw/4	se¼	NE%	NV/A NW/A , it is p	SW% SW% Topose eets as	SE¼	NE½	SV NW½	www.	SE¼	ged to	NW¼	SW¼		TOTAL
() Sec.	Twp. If there is this appower of the sapowner	of Land -	NE% NE% n is for ADDRI ADDRI an one	AME: ESS: Iandov NE NW% a cha AME: ESS: Iandov	NO CH wner, at sw/4 sw/4	se¼	NE%	NV/A NW/A , it is p	SW% SW% Topose eets as	SE¼	NE½	SV NW½	www.	SE¼	ged to	NW¼	SW¼		TOTAL

5.		d point of diversion: SEE SUPPLEM		Propried to the particular partic
			Quarter of the	
1	of Section	, Township	South, Range	(W),
	in	County, Kansas, fe	eet North feet West of Southe	east corner of section.
	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity	Depth of well	(feet)
1	(DWR use only: Co	mputer ID No GPS _	feet North	_ feet West)
- 1	This point will not be	changed This point will be changed a	s follows: 🗌 No change, point better describ	ed with GPS as follows:
- 1	Proposed point of d	iversion: Complete only if change is	s requested or if existing point is better	described by GPS)
-	One in the	Quarter of the	Quarter of the	Quarter
1	of Section	, Township	South, Range	(W),
- 1	in	County, Kansas, fe	eet North feet West of Southe	east corner of section.
- 1	Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity	Proposed well depth (feet)	7
	This point is: Addi	itional Well Geo Center List othe	r water rights that will use this point	
6.	Presently authorized	d point of diversion:		77
٥. ا		Quarter of the	Quarter of the South, Range	Quarter
- 1		, Township	South Range	(W).
- 1	in .	County Kansas fe	eet Northfeet West of Southe	east corner of section
-	Authorized Pate	Authorized Quantity	Depth of well	(feet)
- 1	/DMP use only: Cor	mouter ID No. GPS	feet North	foot West
			s follows: No change, point better describe	
			s requested or if existing point is better	
1			Quarter of the	
- 1	one in the	Quarter of the	Quarter of the	Quarter (W),
			South, Range	
1			eet North feet West of Southe	
- 1	•		Proposed well depth (feet)	
L	This point is: Add	itional Well Geo Center List othe	r water rights that will use this point	
_	-			
7.		are desired for the following reasons? OSS OF PRODUCTION		
		OF DIVERSION WITH	300 200 100 North	0 200 300
	VR# SW-006; WR#s 1		Eminification and an amount	<u>mılımlınılın</u>
			F -/ - = -	
8.	If a well, is the test hole	e log attached? X Yes No	200 1 + 1 + 1 = 1 +	- 1 1 = 200
^	The shange/s) (week/w	Out betelames (ed Illy		· \ \
9.	The change(s) (was)(was)	viii be) completed by?		
	SEPTEMBER 27, 2023	3	100 - 1 + 1 + 1 - 1 +	- + 1 100
10	If the point of diversion	is a well:	100	
10.			West 0	undundundund o Fact
	(a) What are you goin	ng to do with the old well?	west of the first that the terminal that the terminal ter	Tinging and East
	PLUG / CAP		# - -	
		day of Upon Completion	100	- I + I - 100
	(b) When will this be	done? UPON COMPLETION	E\ E _	_ /3
		W		
11.		ment District recommendation attached?	200	- 1 - 200
	☐ Yes	⊠ No	F -\	. /
12	Assisted by AM / CCE	0	Englandantino Institutional	indundania.
12.	Assisted by AM / GCF	0	300 200 100 0 10 South	0 200 300 Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft
13a	.If the proposed point of	diversion will be relocated more than 300		
	feet but within 2,640 fe	et of the existing point of diversion, attach	13b.If the proposed point of diversion will	be relocated within a 300
	sources, show all wells	or aerial photograph. For groundwater is (including domestic) within one-half mile	on the diagram shown above in relati	on to the existing point of
	of the proposed point	of diversion and the names and mailing	diversion. The proposed point of d	iversion must be located
	addresses of the owner	ers. For surface water sources, show the	within the circle shown above. (PLE center of diagram above rep	ASE NOTE: The "X" in
	downstream and one	es of the landowner(s) one-half mile half mile upstream from your property	authorized point of diversion.)	esone the presently
	linea	, , , , , , , , ,		

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FILE NOS. <u>SW-006</u>; 1305 & 9202

Presently autho	rized point of di	iversion: WELL #5 SU	JBLETTE		4-7	19
One in the	NW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter
of Section	1	. Township	32	South, Range	33	(W)
in SEWARD	Cour	ity, Kansas. 3500	feet North	9930 feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.
Authorized Rate	-	Authorized Quantity	-	Depth of well	(fe	et)
(DWR use only:	Computer ID N	lo. 05 GF	S	feet North	feet W	est)
☐ This point will n	ot be changed	This point will be char	nged as follows:	South, Range /930 feet West of S Depth of well feet North No change, point better	described with G	SPS as follows:
Proposed point	of diversion: (C	complete only if change	ge is requeste	ed) WELL #6 SUBLETTE		
One in the	NW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the South, Range 4917 feet West of S	NW	Quarter
of Section	1	. Township	32	South, Range	33	(W)
in SEWARD	Coun	ity, Kansas. 3500	feet North	4917 feet West of S	Southeast come	er of section.
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity	_ 10011101111_	Proposed well depth	(feet) 4	55'
This point is:	Additional Well	Geo Center List o	other water rig	Proposed well depth hts that will use this point	SW-006: 1305	& 9202
Time point lot	Tadibonal Tron	_ cot content that c	other trater rigi	The trial trial and trial point;	277 000, 1000	0.0202
Presently autho	rized point of di	version: WELL #3 SU	JBLETTE		7177	
One in the	NF	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarte
of Section	1	Township	32	South Range	33	(\AA
in SEWARD	Coun	ity Kansas 3500	feet North	Quarter of theSouth, Range4505 feet West of SDepth of wellfeet North	Southeast corn	er of section
Authorized Rate	Cour	Authorized Quantity	loot North _	Denth of well	(fo	et)
/DWR use only	Computer ID N	n 02 GE	200	feet North	feet W	est
This point will n	ot be changed	This point will be char	and as follows	: No change, point better	described with G	DS as follows:
			7.00		described with C	or o as follows.
Proposed point	of diversion: (C	complete only if change	ge is requeste	ed)		0
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of theSouth, Rangefeet West of SProposed well depth hts that will use this point.		Quarte
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/VV)
in	Coun	ity, Kansas,	feet North _	teet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.
Proposed Rate_		_ Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well depth	(feet)	
NEW Y	1000	OR A CONTRACTOR				
Presently autho	rized point of di	iversion: WELL #4 SU	<u>IBLETTE</u>			
One in the	NW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter
of Section	1	, Township	32	South, Range	33	(W)
in SEWARD	Cour	ity, Kansas, 3760	feet North _	Quarter of theSouth, Range4665 feet West of SDepth of wellfeet North	Southeast corne	er of section.
Authorized Rate	_	Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(fe	et)
(DWR use only:	Computer ID N	lo. 04 GF	PS	feet North	feet W	est)
This point will n	ot be changed	This point will be char	nged as follows	: No change, point better	described with C	SPS as follows:
Proposed point	of diversion: (C	complete only if change	ge is request	ed)		
						Quarta
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the South, Range		Quarte
of Section	0	, Township	f- (North	South, Range	\tht	(E/VV)
in	Cour	ity, Kansas,	teet North _	feet West of S Proposed well depth	Southeast corn	er of section.
Proposed Rate _	A -1-111 1 \A/ II	Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(teet)	
This point is:	Additional vveii	Li Geo Center List o	otner water rig	hts that will use this point		7 7 15.
Presently autho	rized point of di	iversion:			(49) - V	
One in the	indu point of the	Ouarter of the		Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S		Quarte
of Cootion	_	Quarter of the		South Penge		(E/W)
in Section	Carr	Lances Konses	foot North	foot West of 6	Southoast som	or of postion
Authorized Dete	Cour	Authorited Overtite	_ leet North _	Donth of wall	oddileast com	er or section.
Authorized Rate	Commister ID N	_ Authorized Quantity	00	Depth of well feet North	foot 184	lost)
This point will r	ot be changed	This point will be char	nged as follows	: No change, point better	described with 0	GPS as follows:
	Make and a miles of the city of the con-	complete only if chan				
						Quarte
of Captian		Quarter of the		Couth Danse		Quarte
or Section	0	, rownship	foot North	South, Range feet West of S	Couthood agen	(E/W)
in	Cour	ny, Kansas,	reet North _	Droposed well dent	(foot)	er or section.
Proposed Rate_	A ddition = 1 16/-11	_ Proposed Quantity _	ath as water de	Proposed well depth hts that will use this point	(leet)	
	Hadillonal Well	Liceo Center List (uner water rid	nts that will use this point		

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fee	t from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
 (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently at ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this ag 	uthorized place(s) of use identified in this application? oplication.)
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently aut affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this at the currently automated in the currently	thorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this approved expeditiously).	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all own agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affi age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly auth their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this contained in this application are true, correct and complete	norized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on application pertains. I further verify that the statements
^	his 7th day of May , 2024
Dated at CAT	day of
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas)	
County of FINDEN SS	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of Way 20,24.	n my presence and sworn to before me this 7th day
	Michelle Slager Michelle SOLORZAI Notary Public - State of Ka
My Commission Expires <u>07/14/2026</u>	Notary Public My Appt. Expires 67/14/7
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with ne appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHE	EDIN E
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion u	
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depai (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300	
. 948211 Y 15 1/2	

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov Witl	nis Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708th ovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-70</i> with the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, initations of File No. SW-006	01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
1.	A change application was received on May 23 20 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the author the topographic map accompanying the application to change	orized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ge the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foot Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Transfer	e located more than feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wel	Il with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube is shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall proportion becember 31, 20_2\(\frac{1}{2}\), or before the first use of water, we operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 thr K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following Applicable Not Applicable	
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be concern authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_25 the appropriate the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable Not Applicable	ompleted on or before December 31, 20 2/2, or within any pplicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ed by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.		ed notice. Applicable
	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other for with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable.	
11.	. Additional Conditions are attached. Yes Yo	
12.	limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summ Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promula	or are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nded, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND
f yc	you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Eng	u may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief agineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	111111
Agri	priculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be ed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
adm	ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	(Print Name): MICHAEL A. MEYEL
revi	ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative view must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File Leg	e any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: June 7, 2027
665	502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may eclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)) SS
_		County of finney)
		Acknowledged before me on June 7, 2024
		by Michael A Meyer
		Signature: Lavon holsted
		Notary Public
		My commission expires: AARON T. HOLSTED My Appointment Expires (Notary Seal)
		(Notary Magent) 2027

Page 4

File No. _

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

WATER WELL RECORD (WWC-5)

Constructed

	KOLAR DOC	ID_	1732200	_ WELL ID
1	Original Record		Correction	☐ Change in Well Use

LOCA	TIANI	SP SAFA	TENI	
LUCA	TION (JF WA	IEK W	ELL

LOCATION	OF WATER WEL	· Comment of the last														
Latitude	37.295857	Longitude	-100.86759	Section	1	Township	32	Range	33	□E ✓W Fraction	NW	1/4	SW	3/4	NW	1/4
Datum	WGS84	Elevation	2873	County							51.1		7			

WATER WELL OWNER

Name			
Business	NORTHERN	NATU	JRAL GAS
	21947	HWY	83
Address	KISMET	KS	67859
Well location	HWY 83 & R	D 22	
at owner's			

Borehole interval:	Borehole diameter:
from 0 to 455 ft.	10 in.
fromtoft.	in.
Casing height above land s	urface: 30 in.
If casing height is less t has a variance been ap	
*variance not required or environmental rem Casing type: Thei	ediation wells
Blank casing interval:	
Blank casing diameter:	
Casing joints:	Glued
Weight: 200 II	
Wall thickness or gauge	
Blank casing interval:	
Blank casing diameter:	
Casing joints:	
The second secon	bs/ft.
Wall thickness or gauge	
Grout interval: 5 ft.	to 25 ft.
Grout material: Be	
Grout interval:ft.	
Grout material:	

Screen / perforation material: Screen / perforation openings:		PVC	
		Mill slot	
Screen / per	foration in	ntervals:	
From 3	95 ft. to	455 ft.	
Slot si	ze	unit	-
From	ft. to	ft.	
Slot si	ze	unit	
Gravel pack	intervals		
Gravel p	ack not u	sed: Gra	vel size

From 25 ft. to 455 ft.

From _____ft. to ____ft.

Gravel pack not used:
Gravel size

WELL		

Source:	V 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
Distance from well:	Direction from well:		
Source description:			
Source: Distance from well:			
			Distance from well: Source description: Source: Distance from well: Source description: No potential so within 100 feet. PERMIT & ID NUM! DWR Application KDHE / EPA Proje Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V County Permit: Lease Name & Wel

NEAREST SOURCE OF POTENTIAL CONTAMINATION

Source:	
Distance from well:	Direction from well:
Source description:	
Source:	
Distance from well:	Direction from well:
Source description:	
✓ No potential so within 100 feet.	urce of contamination
ERMIT & ID NUME	BERS (AS REQUIRED)
DWR Application	No.:
KDHE / EPA Proje	ct Code:
Site Name:	
KDHE UIC Class V	Form Completed: Yes No

of dewatering wells:

FROM	то	LITHOLOGY INTERVALS
Attache	Attache	Attached
5.0		

COMMENTS

CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNERS CERTIFICATION

This water well was constructed reco contractor's license and was completed on	onstructed 09/27/2023	pursuant to the stated water well I certify that this record is true to
the best of my knowledge and belief. This w under the business name of South		d was completed on, & Water Well Service, Inc,
Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No	805	under the authority of the designated
person as defined in K.A.R. 28-30-2(j) and designated person at its submittal:	signed and cer David Enns	tified by the electronic signature of the

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT

Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka KS 66612-1367 (785) 296-3565 | K.S.A. 82a-1212 | v2022c

Form	WWC5.2 - Water Well Record	
Doc ID	1732200	
Well Owner	NORTHERN NATURAL GAS	
Contractor	Southwest Windmill & Water Well Service, Inc.	

Lithology

From	То	Lithology Intervals
0	3	topsoil
3	83	clay,tan
83	165	sand,medium,clayey
165	260	sand & gravel,medium to coarse
260	271	clay,sandy
271	375	sand & gravel, medium to coarse
375	390	clay,tan
390	420	sand,medium
420	450	sand,medium
450	455	clay